STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

IN THE MARION SUPERIOR COURT CIVIL DIVISION, ROOM 4 CAUSE NO. 49D04-2105-OV-016871

COUNTY OF MARION

CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, Plaintiff,

v.

JEREMIAH STARGELL, DOB: 02/11/1985, Defendant. FILED
August 10, 2021
CLERK OF THE COURT
MARION COUNTY
KR

DEFAULT JUDGMENT ENTRY AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION

Plaintiff, the City of Indianapolis, by counsel, has filed its Motion for Default Judgment as to the Defendant, Jeremiah Lee Stargell. The Defendant was served by personal service on May 18, 2021. Defendant appeared to the initial Pre-trial Conference on June 14, 2021 and parties agreed to set a Bench Trial on July 19, 2021 at 10am. Defendant failed to appear to the scheduled Bench Trial on July 19, 2021. This cause is now submitted to the Court for adjudication pursuant to Rule 55 of the Indiana Rules of Trial Procedure and Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment. The Court, being duly advised in the premises, now finds that Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment should be GRANTED.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that judgment be entered in the above entitled action in favor of the Plaintiff, City of Indianapolis, and against the Defendant as follows:

Section 531-102(c)(1): Animal at Large Attacks Another Animal (\$500.00 each, \$1,000.00 total), two counts, of the Revised Code plus Court costs in the amount of \$135.00 to be paid to the Marion County Clerk on or before November 30, 2021.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant is permanently enjoined from

violating Section 531-102(c)(1): Animal at Large Attacks Another Animal, of the Revise code

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant be permanently enjoined from owning or

Keeping and animal in the City of Indianapolis.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant surrender his dogs Sheba (A296861), and

Izzy (A314771) within 24 hours of the date of this order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the court shall send this Default Judgment to the

Defendant listed below:

Jeremiah Stargell 29 S Addison St., Indianapolis, IN 46222

SO ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

DATED:___August 9, 2021

Magistrate/Commissioner D04, Civil Division

Distribution: Yamir Gonzalez-Velez Assistant City Prosecutor 1601 City-County Building Indianapolis, IN 46204

Jeremiah Stargell 29 S Addison St., Indianapolis, IN 46222